Website: https://buniadpurmahavidyalaya.ac.in/ Email: iqac.buniadpurmahavidyalaya@gmail.com

Contact No.: (+91) 9775840064

## INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL BUNIADPUR MAHAVIDYALAYA

Selimabad, P.O.: Buniadpur, P.S.: Banshihari, Dakshin Dinajpur, West Bengal, India-733 121. (*Affiliated to the University of Gour Banga*)

Reference: BM/IQAC/GEN/1 Date: 14<sup>th</sup> March 2024

## **NOTICE**

This is to notify that the Departments of Bengali, English & Sanskrit and IQAC of Buniadpur Mahavidyalaya, in collaboration with *Hitaishi* (a philanthropic & literary organisation) are jointly organising a One Day International Seminar on "Language, Literature & Culture: Tradition & Legacy" in hybrid mode (both offline & online) on 23<sup>rd</sup> March 2024, 10 a.m. onwards, at APJ Abdul Kalam Hall, Buniadpur Mahavidyalaya, which will be graced and enlightened by eminent academicians.

Detailed information regarding the said seminar is available in the seminar brochure (link & QR code to download e-brochure provided below). Interested persons are requested to go through the brochure to **register & participate/ present papers in the seminar**. Students, faculty, and other members of Buniadpur Mahavidyalaya are also requested to actively participate & present papers at the seminar. Requesting your active presence.

Dr. Santigopal Das Coordinator, IQAC Buniadpur Mahavidyalaya

- Link to download e-brochure:

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1O4j0wmPxccLayBRddzsRjo80xYw49equ/view?usp=sharing

- QR Code to download e-brochure:

